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• 
APPENDIX D - DEMAND FOR CANADEM's SERVICES 

Source 
1. PPC 
2. OHCHR 
3. UN-DPA, Asia/Pacific 
4. UN-OHCHR 
5. UNOPS via PRMNY 
6. UN-DPKO 
7. UN 
8. UNOPS 
9. UN-OHCHR 
10. CIDA 
11. UN-OHCHR 
12. RCMP 
13. OSCE 
14. DFAIT  

Date 
Mar. 23/98 
Mar. 17/98 
Mar. 13/98 
Mar. 3/98 
Feb. 27/98 
Feb. 6/98 
Feb. 6/98 
Feb. 6/98 
Feb. 3/98 
Jan. 28/98 
Jan. 26/98 
Dec. 11/97 
Oct. 20/97 
Aug. 25/97 

Request 
W. Saharan experience 
Afghanistan human rights monitors, forensic police 
Cambodia monitors 
Burundi HRFOB 
Chad human rights 
Sierra Leone human rights expertise 
Angola, Portuguese, high level Sr. management 
UNOPS, law of the sea 
Congo, police, investigators 
Tadzhilcistan, CIDA/World Bank project 
Burundi-Rwanda, french, adtnin law, hr training 
Moroccan briefing 
Croatia, human rights advisor 
Kenya, human rights expertise 

Response 
1 nominee 
17 
6 
4 
5 
4 
0 
0 
4 
4 
14 
0 
7 
6 

In addition to the search documents listed above, progress reports (numbers 4 and 5) for the periods June 1 to July 31, 1997 and 
August 1 to October 31, 1997 indicate a response was provided to the following requests: 
• UN 3 requests, one each for the Democratic Republic of the Congo, Angola, and Rwanda 
• DFAIT-UNSG for Zaire 
• DFAIT- CARE for Bosnia 
The precise date, nature of request and number of nominees6  are not recorded. 

Experience to date = 19 requests for nominees and 77 Canadians put forward for international operations I 

6  In the absence of exact numbers, it is assumed one name was put forward for each of the five early requests for nominations. 


