APPENDIX D - DEMAND FOR CANADEM'S SERVICES

Source	Date	Request	Response
1. PPC	Mar. 23/98	W. Saharan experience	1 nominee
2. OHCHR	Mar. 17/98	Afghanistan human rights monitors, forensic police	17
3. UN-DPA, Asia/Pacific	Mar. 13/98	Cambodia monitors	6
4. UN-OHCHR	Mar. 3/98	Burundi HRFOB	4
5. UNOPS via PRMNY	Feb. 27/98	Chad human rights	5
6. UN-DPKO	Feb. 6/98	Sierra Leone human rights expertise	4
7. UN	Feb. 6/98	Angola, Portuguese, high level sr. management	0
8. UNOPS	Feb. 6/98	UNOPS, law of the sea	0
9. UN-OHCHR	Feb. 3/98	Congo, police, investigators	4
10. CIDA	Jan. 28/98	Tadzhikistan, CIDA/World Bank project	4
11. UN-OHCHR	Jan. 26/98	Burundi-Rwanda, french, admin law, hr training	14
12. RCMP	Dec. 11/97	Moroccan briefing	0
13. OSCE	Oct. 20/97	Croatia, human rights advisor	7
14. DFAIT	Aug. 25/97	Kenya, human rights expertise	6

In addition to the search documents listed above, progress reports (numbers 4 and 5) for the periods June 1 to July 31, 1997 and August 1 to October 31, 1997 indicate a response was provided to the following requests:

- UN 3 requests, one each for the Democratic Republic of the Congo, Angola, and Rwanda
- DFAIT-UNSG for Zaire
- DFAIT- CARE for Bosnia

The precise date, nature of request and number of nominees⁶ are not recorded.

Experience to date = 19 requests for nominees and 77 Canadians put forward for international operations

⁶ In the absence of exact numbers, it is assumed one name was put forward for each of the five early requests for nominations.

April 9, 1998

Appendix D - 1